
City of Milwaukee

Legislation Text

200 E. Wells Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin

53202

210947
Substitute 1
201140
THE CHAIR
Substitute resolution approving construction of nonassessable public improvements at various
locations and appropriating funds for these purposes with the City construction cost estimated to be
$2,720,408 for a total estimated cost of these projects being $3,047,528.
This resolution directs the installation and construction of certain public improvements which have
been determined to be nonassessable by the Commissioner of Public Works.  The City cost of the
projects approved by this resolution is estimated to be $2,720,408.  The total estimated cost of these
projects is $3,047,528.
Whereas, The Common Council of the City of Milwaukee adopted preliminary resolutions determining
it necessary and in the public interest to construct nonassessable improvements; and

Whereas, Plans, specifications and cost estimates have been prepared for the following described
improvements:

City Wide

Work done by Contractors/Sewer Alterations  (WT410210770)  File Number 201140:  Water Main
Alterations (Nonassessable Water Fund Budget Line 5010 -- $0.  Nonassessable Water Fund Budget
Line 6410 - Additional funds, $10,000).  The total estimated cost of this project including the
requested amount is $15,000.  This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2021
construction season.

13th Aldermanic District

W Grange Avenue Bridge over CP RR B-40-0500 (BR320181001/ST320181001) (2365-07-00) File
Number 181112: Bridge rehabilitation and approach roadways.
Grantor Non-Reimbursable Paving Fund -- $406,796
Grantor Reimbursable Paving Fund -- $61,020
City Share Non-assessable Paving Fund -- $275,262
Grantor Non-Reimbursable Structure Fund -- $1,156,367
Grantor Reimbursable Structure Fund -- $173,455
City Share Non-assessable Structure Fund -- $637,508

These funds are to be transferred to the construction account BR3201810XX/ST3201810XX (2365-
07-70)
Previously authorized for project construction: $0.00
Current estimated cost of total project including this resolution: $3,032,528.00
Original estimated cost of the project (Resolution 181112): $2,584,165.00

File #: 210947, Version: 1

City of Milwaukee Printed on 4/30/2023Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 210947, Version: 1

This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2022 construction season.

now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the Commissioner of Public Works
is authorized and directed to proceed with said work; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Department of Public Works is authorized to use the funding as specified
in the above description of work; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the City Comptroller is authorized to transfer such funds which are available
for this purpose to the appropriate capital Project/Grant accounts.

Infrastructure Services Division
Mary Dziewiontkoski/Holly Rutenbeck/dl
Nfr 3 Sub
10/05/2021

City of Milwaukee Printed on 4/30/2023Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

